Main tourist accommodation indicators Canary Qe
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GUESTS BY ACCOMMODATION TYPE

Guests
Breakdown by dation type 4,000
TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total 3,000
Jan-Feb17 1,069 353 1,366 2,788 854 310 835 1,999 215 43 531 789 2,000
Jan-Feb18 1,083 391 2,368 3,842 759 259 1,215 2,233 324 132 1,153 1,609
Change 14 38 1,002 1,054 -95 -51 380 234 109 89 622 820 1,000
Change, % 1.3% 10.8% 73.4% 37.8% -11.1% -16.5% 45.5% 11.7% 50.7% 207.0% 117.1% 103.9% 2017 =e=2018
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BEDNIGHTS
Bednights
Breakdown by accommodation type 20,000
TOTAL Hotels Apartments
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total 15,000
Jan-Feb17 4,631 1,213 4,629 10,473 3,203 1,041 2,388 6,632 1,428 172 2,241 3,841 10,000
Jan-Feb18 5,394 1,148 7,779 14,321 3,241 844 3,064 7,149 2,153 304 4,715 7,172
Change 763 -65 3,150 3,848 38 -197 676 517 725 132 2,474 3,331 5,000
Change, % 16.5% -5.4% 68.0% 36.7% 1.2% -18.9% 28.3% 7.8% 50.8% 76.7% 110.4% 86.7% 02017 ==o==2018
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LENGHT OF STAY
Lenght of stay
Breakdown by accommodation type 5
TOTAL Hotels | Apartments B \-—’—/\/—v—\
Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total N
2016 4.3 3.6 3.6 3.8 4.2 3.5 3.0 3.5 4.7 3.6 4.2 4.2
2017 4.7 3.5 3.8 4.0 4.2 3.5 29 3.4 6.4 3.7 4.7 4.8 2
Change 0.4 0.0 0.2 0.2 0.0 -0.1 -0.1 -0.1 1.7 0.1 0.5 0.6 1
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GUESTS AND BEDNIGHTS BY PLACE OF RESIDENCE

Guests: January - February Guests: January - February Guests: January - February Year on year variation: Jan - Feb
2,500 2,500 2,500 M Guests M Bednights
m 2017 m2018 2017 2018 w2017 m2018 73.4%
68.0%
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United  Germany Nordics  Spanish Canary Others Madrid Catalonia Andalusia Basque Canary Others
Kingdom Mainland  Islands country Islands Lz* Fv* GC* TF* LG* Lp* EH* Abroad Mainland Canary Islands Total

Note: LZ* (Lanzarote), FV* (Fuerteventura), GC* (Gran Canaria), TF* (Tenerife), LG* (La Gomera), LP* (La Palma) and EH* (El Hierro).
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OCCUPANCY RATE PER ROOM / APARTMENT

TOTAL (%)
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ADR (Average Daily Rate)

TOTAL (€)
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REVPAR (Revenue Per Available Room)
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Note: "Guests indicator" refers to number of guests checking in as new arrivals.
Source: Encuestas de Alojamiento Turistico (ISTAC)

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

Hotels (%)

=0-=2017 —=2018

J F M A M J J A S (0] N D

Hotels (€)

W

=0-=2017 —@=2018

J F M A M J J A S (] N D

Hotels (€)

=0-2017 —=2018

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

100

80

60

40

20

Canary do

Islands @<
LATITUDE of LiFe

Apartments (%)

=0-2017 —=2018

Mo J A S 0O N D
Apartments (€)

ﬁ_/.__-o—o—.\._.__.

=0-=2017 —@=2018

M J J A S [0} N D

Apartments (€)

=0-=2017 —@=2018



